Received

MAY 4

Round Raock

2011

e e RrY
Orporacion

1. CONTRACTOR: J.C. Evans Construction Co.

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 17

2. Change Order Work Limils: Sta. 457478
3. Type of Change(on faderal-aid non-exempl projecls):

4. Reasons: M

5. Describe the work being revised:

to Sta.

637+00

Minor {Major/Minor)

(3 Max. - In order of Imporlance - Primary first)

'RECEIVED

|

I MAY 0 6 2011
|

|

By: PST.
Project: __ 09WC706
Roadway: Willlams Drive
CSsJ: 0211-01-016 _ _

3M: County Convenience. Other. This change order allows Williamson County lo adjust the amount of compensation to be paid to
the conlractor In proportion to the quality of Ihe asphall pavement produced and placed on the project.

See Atlached

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items:
7

. New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered:

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are altached:

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A _No. __N/A

NIA

[0  ves

. Speclal Specification ltem __N/A

) No

are altached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

Tha conlraclor must sign the Change Order and, by dolng so, agreas 1o waive
lany and all claims lor eddilional compensalion due lo any and all other
expenses, addilional changes for ime, overhead and profil; or loss of
lcompensation as & resull of this change.

L ) %}_{’( ',{. _r' {/

THE CONTRACTOR Date

The following Information must be provided

Time Ext. #

Amount added by this change order:

Days added on this CO: _ N/A

__$86,201.48

oy ” )
YZ (ot
s Al J\. »(.!’.

A

By g

Typed/Printed Name

Typed/Printed Title

ENPED FOR EXECUTION:

,0;25ﬂﬁa

?

sﬁé

Project Manager "Dafe

N/A
De;ign Engineer Datle
/%7 /EVWK
/ Fi fProgram Manager / Date

Deslgn Eng}naer s Seal:

NIA

/M 27 /0 Zesf?

Counly Judge

County Commissioner Precinct 1

[0 APPROVED

Date
O REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 2

[0 APPROVED

Date
[0 REQUEST APPROVAL

Counly Commissloner Precinct 3

[J APPROVED

Date
0 REQUEST APPROVAL

Counly Commissioner Precinct 4

[0 APPROVED

Dale
[0 REQUEST APPROVAL

_

PPROVED

Date



SYL6T798S BY'16Z'98S 000% STVLOL

5vrra'rs P IS s’y .mﬂ..w.vw._v e 00'0 - - - 5 n.“_..a.—.m % - ~|11oa | s ALTYNIJ/SNINOE 8-OVS AL (VOODIYWH HO-a[. . SOOMLPE

STYELSPS STreLSYS sTIsLSY sZversy | ooos 000 . Joous. . 00 | . .~ ALTYN3J/SONOG IALIVOOOWWWHUSG| - ZOOMCIYE
DLZSH'9CS 0L TSY TS QLZTST'ST 0LTSH'9L - "} 0D°0% oo - - oo0'L$ | NS e . O N L L ALTYNILSNNGS 8-4L [YDOD)wWH ¥9-a) - LOOM-LYE
ﬂ%mmm&% 1S0OWAL | Awwvod ALLNVOD 1SOOMAL | AWnvid | IMLUNN | LND NOLLARIOS3A watl
q3sinsy -
M3N (onasglie agv ATSNOINTU » TYNIORIO

SWal pequod g 31avl

31V ATANOH y¥oav

e
¥001S OUl P30T LR PUB MM JUNCITY 3104 1Y TTEVL
90L2M60 #palaid Lt THIGHINN ¥IAH0 SONVHI

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditlons 2A. Dispule resolullon (expense caused by condilions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 28. Unavallable material
2C. New developmenl (condilions changlng after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediallon
2E. Miscellaneous difference In sile condilions (unforeseeable)(ilem 9)
2F. Site condilions allered by an act of nalure
2G. Unadjusted ulility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21, Addilional safely needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. Counly Convenlence 3A. Dispute resolulion (not resulting from error in plans or differing sile conditions)
3B. Publlic relations improvement
3C. implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achlevement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Addilional work desired by the County
3G. Compllance requiremenls of new laws and/or policles
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
31.  Implementation of improved lechnology ar belter process
3J. Price adjustment on finlshed work (price reduced In exchange for acceplance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Reyvising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Parly Accommodalion 4A. Failure of a third parly lo meet commilment
48. Third partly requested work
4C. Compliance requiremenis of new laws and/or policies (impacling third party)
40, Other
5. Contractor Convenlance 5A. Contractor exerclses option lo change the traffic control plan
5B. Conlraclor requesled change in the sequence and/or method of work
§C. Payment for Parinering workshop
§D. Addilional safely work/measures desired by the contractor
SE. Olher
6. Untimely ROWI/Ulililies 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third parly responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ulilittes not clear
60D. Other




ATKINS

CHANGE ORDER
MEMORANDUM
TO: James D. Klotz, P. E. Date: May 2, 2011
HNTB Corp. Project: 09WC706
Control: 2211-01-016
From: Darren Muenster Highway: FM 2338-Williams Drive
Construction Project Manager County: Williamson

Atkins

Re: Change Order No. 17, Dense-Graded Hot-Mix Asphalt (QC/QA) Bonus/Penalty

Enclosed find Change Order No. 17 for the above referenced project,

Contract Itein 341 DENSE-GRADED HOT-MIX ASPHALT (QC/QA) allows for the adjustment
of compensation paid to the contractor based on the quality of the hot mix asphalt pavement
produced and placed. Specific job control tests were run on the asphalt (see attached back-up
documentation) to monitor the quality of the mix, Using the results of these tests in conjunction
with TxDOT formulas as outlined in the specification, the Contractor was either awarded a

bonus or assessed a penalty. This change order adds the pay items below to the contract in order
to make these pay adjustments.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order.,

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

341-WC0!1 | D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-B BONUS/PENALTY 36,452.70 DOL

341-WC02 | D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C BONUS/PENALTY 45,194.29 DOL
D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C SAC-B BONUS/

341-WC03 | penia 4,644.49 DOL

This Change Order results in a net increase of $86,291.48 to the Contract amount, for an adjusted
total Contract amount of $13,019,208.56. The original contract amount was $11,464,068.41. As
a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $1,555,140.15 has been added to the Contract,

resulting in a 13.6% net increase in the Contract Cost. No additional days will be added to or
deducted from the Contract as a result of this Change Order.




